Totwn of Trumbull

Planning and Zoning CONECTICUT

Department
Telephone (203) 452-5044
Fax (203) 452-5169

Town Hall
5866 Main Street
Trumbull, Connecticut 06611

ZONING BOARD OF APPEALS

To:  MEMBERS OF THE ZONING BOARD OF APPEALS
RE: REGULAR MEETING - WEDNESDAY, JUNE 3, 2020

The Zoning Board of Appeals will hold a Regular Meeting on Wednesday, June 3, 2020 at 7:00
p.m. online via videoconference.
AGENDA
PUBLIC MEETING
7:00 P.M.

PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE

ROLL CALL

REGULAR MEETING

ACCEPTANCE OF MINUTES
Acceptance of the Minutes from the March 4, 2020 Zoning Board of Appeals Meeting.

Acceptance of the Minutes from the May 11, 2020 Zoning Board of Appeals Special Meeting.
APPLICATIONS

Application #20-14 — 39 Maple Street - Gregory Sheehan - Variance of Art. I, Sec. 4.3.1 and
Art. III, Sec. I to construct a 12° x 16’ deck with stairs 29.2° from rear lot line and 42.2° from
front lot line.

Application #20-15 — 26 Ridgeview Avenue - Pawel Szymko - Variance of Art. 111, Sec. | and

Art. 11, Sec. 1.3.2.3. (1) (2) to have a 271 sq. ft. shed remain on the premises 7.2’ from rear lot
line and 11.6” from W/S lot line.



Application #20-16 — 155 Killian Avenue — Tracy Vonick - Variance of Art. Il, Sec. 1.3.2.3 to
construct a shed with 192 sq. ft. of floor space and 11 ft. in height.

Application #20-17 — 2949 Reservoir Avenue — Alan Watcke - Variance of Art. |, Sec 4.3.1
and Art. III, Sec.1 to enclose front porch and add living space, 35’ from the front lot line and 8.5’
from the N/S lot line at its closest point.

Consider and act on applications from tonight’s Public Hearing.

Join the meeting online:
https://zoom.us/j/92092811224?pwd=RDAzN0Z1SWRpSFV2VzI4azNGT29jUT09
Webinar ID: 920 9281 1224

Password: 445068

Join by telephone:
(929) 205-6099
Webinar ID: 920 9281 1224

Dated at Trumbull, CT this 27" day of May, 2020.
By: Linda Finger, Clerk

COMMISSION MEMBERS: PLEASE NOTIFY Linda Finger, Clerk, AT 203-452-5044 or
Ifinger@trumbull-ct.gov, IF YOU ARE UNABLE TO ATTEND.


https://zoom.us/j/92092811224?pwd=RDAzN0Z1SWRpSFV2Vzl4azNGT29jUT09

Engineering Department TOWN OF TRUMBULL Town Hall

Willi .M PE, L 5866 Main Street
| IaTnc;v(v:n Eanugrii]réer o CONNECTICUT Trumbull, Connecticut 06611
e Phone: 203.452.5050
Fax: 203.452.5061

MEMORANDUM

To: Z.B.A. Commission
From: Tatiana Solovey, PE
Assistant Town Engineer
May 29, 2020
Re: Comments for Public Hearing — June, 3 2020 Meeting
Dear Commissioners,

Below in italic are our comments on the submitted applications

Application #20-14 — 39 Maple Street
Gregory Sheehan

Variance of Art. |, Sec. 4.3.1 and Art. l11, Sec. | to construct a 12” x 16’ deck with stairs 29.2” from
rear lot line and 42.2” from front lot line.

Crushed stone must be installed under the deck. It is advisable to locate existing sanitary sewer
lateral prior to footings installation. As-built will be provided by the Engineering department.

Application #20-15 — 26 Ridgeview Avenue
Pawel Szymko

Variance of Art. I1, Sec. I and Art. 11, Sec. 1.3.2.3. (1) (2) to have a 271 sg. ft. shed remain on the
premises 7.2 from rear lot line and 11.6” from W/S lot line.

We offer no comments at this time.

Application #20-16 — 155 Killian Avenue
Tracy Vonick

Variance of Art. Il, Sec. 1.3.2.3 to construct a shed with 192 sq. ft. of floor space and 11 ft. in
height.

We offer no comments at this time.
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Engineering Comments for ZBA Meeting June, 3 2020

Application #20-17 — 2949 Reservoir Avenue
Alan Watcke

Variance of Art. I, Sec 4.3.1 and Art. 111, Sec.1 to enclose front porch and add living space, 35’
from the front lot line and 8.5” from the N/S lot line at its closest point.

Crushed stone must be installed under the structure.
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STAFF REPORT
ZONING BOARD OF APPEALS
June 1, 2020

Application #20-14 — 39 Maple Street, Gregory Sheehan. Variance of Art. I, Sec. 4.3.1 and
Art. I1L, Sec. I to construct a 12’ x 16’ deck with stairs 29.2° from rear lot line and 44.2’
from a front lot line.

Applicant proposes adding a deck to the rear of this dwelling as shown above. The lots in this
area are all 100” x 1007, so just about any improvement on this property would require a
variance.This appears to be a minor variance request.

Application #20-15 — 26 Ridgeview Avenue, Pawel Szymko. Variance of Art. III, Sec. I and
Art. 11, Sec. 1.3.2.3. (1) (2) to have a 271 sq. ft. shed remain on the premises 7.2’ from rear
lot line and 11.6° from W/S lot line.

Staff received a complaint about this shed being too big and too close to his property line. A site
visit showed that the shed did look oversized for the lot. A Notice of Violation was sent to the
Homeowner, who came in regarding same. He requested that he be able to keep where it is, at
which time he was told to get a survey to see it’s actual size and placement. The survey revealed
the shed to be 271 sq. ft. where 150 sq. ft. is allowed. The shed is placed properly as the
requirement is a minimum of 5* from both the rear and side yard lot lines.

The Board may wish to consider doing a site visit here. Several neighbors have expressed
concern over the construction material piled around the shed. In particular, the neighbor most
directly affected stated to Staff that the Applicant had agreed to put up a privacy fence in that
area but it was never constructed. She has requested that if the shed is to remain there that the
material be removed and a fence be put up as promised.

Application #20-16 — 155 Killian Avenue — Tracy Vonick - Variance of Art. II, Sec. 1.3.2.3
to construct a shed with 192 sq. ft. of floor space and 11 ft. in height.

Applicant resides in a ranch style home with a small garage and an unfinished basement that is
constantly damp to wet. As such, he has no useable storage space for miscellaneous items. He is
requesting a variance as shown above to maximize the needed storage space outside of his home.
[t should be noted that the regulation rewrite committee will be proposing a change to the
regulations to allow for a maximum shed size in all zones to 192 sq. ft. rather than limiting the
size to 150 sq. ft. for lot sizes under 'z acre. Staff considers this to be a minor variance request.

Application #20-17 — 2949 Reservoir Avenue — Alan Watcke - Variance of Art. I, Sec 4.3.1
and Art. III, Sec.1 to enclose front porch and add living space, 35’ from the front lot line
and 8.5’ from the S/S lot line at its closest point.

Applicant requests modifying his front porch by enclosing it and adding living space. While the
modification does not expand the footprint, he is enlarging the pre-existing non- conforming
dwelling as it currently encroaches into the front and side lot lines thus requiring a variance. This
appears to be a minor variance request.




Linda Finger

From: Virginia Imri <vrimri@aol.com>

Sent: Thursday, May 21, 2020 7:55 PM

To: Linda Finger

Cc: Vrimri@aol.com; vimri@auroraproduct.com
Subject: 26 Ridgeview Ave, Trumbull, CT 06611
Follow Up Flag: Follow up

Flag Status: Flagged

We received this notice of application regarding a shed on the above property.
No date is indicated for the Zoning Board of Appeals Public Hearing. Please provide.

Also, please confirm this application is for the already existing shed on this property and NOT for
a second one that might be built.

If this is for the existing shed, it had multiple footings poured before it was built and it appears to be over 10' high.
Isn't that considered a permanent structure, and not a 'shed'? The size appears to be exiensive for the property.
After it was built, an additional dog shed extension was added to the rear of the structure.

We are fine with the existing shed with no additional add-ons as long as the property owner

puts up a (minimum) &' high fence to screen off all the building scraps currently being stored behind and along our side
of the shed, quite visible to us. The fence would need to run perpendicular from the exiting stockade

fence in the back of the yard to at least beyond the front of the shed to reduce the eyesore visible from

our property. |f a fence cannot be installed, what would then be our recourse?

Respectfully,
Douglas & Virginia Imri

32 Ridgeview Ave
Trumbull, CT 06611



Our shed was placed in an area of the yard where there were mounds of dirt, stones, weeds
and remnants of some previous kind of building. I cleaned and flattened the area over three
weekends and thought that the beautifully cleaned square that I created would make for a
perfect spot for a shed. I was unaware of any regulations regarding sheds as far as square
footage or distance to borders. Many sheds in the neighborhood and across town appear
much closer to borders than ours. I intentionally left space around the building to provide
access to all sides. The shed is designed for gardening, power tools for landscaping.

[ built the shed by myself because I could not afford a prefabricated one and knew that it
would be of better quality and appearance. It was a personal project that added value and
space to my family's home. I have received many compliments on its construction and
many neighbors have asked if I could build a similar one for them. In my opinion, the shed
has improved the look of our yard, street and neighborhood. Instead of a small dump there
is now a lovely shed.
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LEWIS ASSOCIATES

LAND SURVEYING AND CIVIL ENGINEERING
260 MAIN STREET, MONROE, CONNECTICUT

PHONE: 203—-261-8648
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A. VARIANCE OF THE TRUMBULL ZONING REGULATIONS

1. Thi\s/apphcation relatesto: /7
VY Setback (front, side, rear)
Floor Area ™
Lot Area
Lot Coverage
Damage Reconstruction
Parking
Extension of enlargement of non-conforming use or building
Other (explain)

2. List Article, Section, paragraph and subparagraph of the Zoning Regulations for which variances
are requested:

ARTICLE(S) SECTION(S) PARAGRAPH(S)
SUBPARAGRAPH(S)
3. Has any previous application been submitted for this property? If so, please give date of hearing
and action taken by the Board:
NO

NOTE: The Board is not required to hear any application for the same variance or substantially the
same variance for a period of six months after the date of decision by the Board or by the Court on an
earlier application.

4. Explain the requested variance, PLEASE INDICATE DISTANCES FROM PROPERTY WHERE

APPLICABLE: Vo 2o\ O &) Do V2 21k 4 The (eql
The Cc,,i\\&j'\%o?g \j !u LL‘P\,}

. Section 8-6 of the Connecticut General Statutes requires that the applicant must show that a
literal enforcement of the Zoning Regulations would result in exceptional difficulty or unusual
hardship owing to conditions especially affecting such parcel, but not affecting generally the
district in which it is situated. Please state the difficulty or hardship which you claim in support

of this application: ¢ f ’ B , :
oA -dieded wWat Bult P by
Zoal, SR N2, (e hevy Cud Set Lac i e tlf JoLmgaH -
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Application #: QO‘”’ / \/

Date: YN G 'LCH— C{ i 20290

ZONING BOARD OF APPEALS

APPLICATION FOR HEARING:

The purpose of this application is for the following:

A Variance of the Trumbull Zoning Regulations v
B. Appeal from Order of the Zoning Enforcement Officer
C; Approval of Location for a Gasoline Station, Limited

Repairer’s License or General Repairer’s License.
Location of Subject Premises:
House and Street: 3 (I\ ™M C((’(-(l \g ')¢Cc+
Assessor's Map No. D-10 Parcel No. 00 |20 Lot No. dRS

Trumbull Land Records: Volume(s) 17(1/ A Page(s) l 7 .

Zoning District: A

-

Name of Applicant: CIs eGroay S heehgw

Strest Address__ 34 qpl  Stveet

city_ 1 Cum&y || st Ca zipOlok )l Email Ge,r(%ﬁfom@ At et
phone Day203-G0—185)  Evening_203- £09-1324

SIGNATURE OF APPLICANT

(If agent, state capacity)

Owner of Record: 5@0\ C

Street Address:

City: ST. Zip: Email:
SIGNATURE OF OWNER OF RECORD M Q/XL.@'\‘\'/

Please complete the following sections which correspond to your answer
In question #1 above:




2/% ,/\—\%O-- 1S

Application #:

Date: 3 /10 [ 2020

ZONING BOARD OF APPEALS

APPLICATION FOR HEARING:

The purpose of this application is for the following: /

A. Variance of the Trumbull Zoning Regulations
B. Appeal from Order of the Zoning Enforcement Officer

C. Approval of Location for a Gasoline Station, Limited
Repairer's License or General Repairer’s License.

Location of Subject Premises:

House and Street: 26 RI\WDGEVIEW AVE

Assessor's Map No. = —0X _ Parcel No.(200_(0 2 Lot No. | o
Trumbull Land Records: Volume(s) l(Q q O Page(s) Ct ;-) I

Zoning District: A

Name of Applicant: PAWEL  SZ7YMKO

Street Address: 26 RI\DGEVIEW AVE

FuNelhAd 60 HoTtM AL .col

City: TRAAMBUW ST T Zip:_066 |l Email:_m'£ur\ela L@ hotmail com
Phone:Day_2 ©% F64 1449 Evening__ 203 869 41556

SIGNATURE OF APPLICANT _ “awe) ol
(If agent, statﬁapacity)

Owner of Record: L_'- SOOI
Street Address:
City: ST Zip: Email:

SIGNATURE OF OWNER OF RECORD

Please complete the following sections which correspond to your answer
In question #1 above:




A. VARIANCE OF THE TRUMBULL ZONING REGULATIONS

i N This application relates to:
Setback (front, side, rear)
Floor Area
Lot Area
Lot Coverage
Damage Reconstruction
Parking
_/ Extension of enlargement of non-conforming use or building
. Otheréexplain) . - ,
2Whandiye < Shee ot , pked ,,Z',Afbcz glh— Ari.

2. List Article, Section, paragraph and subparagraph of the Zoning Regulations for which variances
are requested:

ARTICLE(S) SECTION(S) PARAGRAPH(S)
SUBPARAGRAPH(S)
3. Has any previous application been submitted for this property? If so, please give date of hearing

and action taken by the Board:

iy

NOTE: The Board is not required to hear any application for the same variance or substantially the
same variance for a period of six months after the date of decision by the Board or by the Court on an
earlier application.

4. Explain the requested variance; PLEASE INDICATE DISTANCES FROM PROPERTY WHERE

APPLICABLE: | 120k and 1,6 on Ve wde ok \ngw%

5, Section 8-6 of the Connecticut General Statutes requires that the applicant must show that a
literal enforcement of the Zoning Regulations would result in exceptional difficulty or unusual
hardship owing to conditions especially affecting such parcel, but not affecting generally the
district in which it is situated. Please state the difficulty or hardship which you claim in support
of this application:

NSy 1y oNn \&'\& N\Y ?U\RW




Application #: 90 ) '(t’

Date:

ZONING BOARD OF APPEALS

APPLICATION FOR HEARING:

The purpose of this application is for the following:

A. Variance of the Trumbull Zoning Regulations X
B. Appeal from Order of the Zoning Enforcement Officer
C. Approval of Location for a Gasoline Station, Limited

Repairer's License or General Repairer's License.

Location of Subject Premises:

House and Street, /S5 A /(ccAv  AVE TRemGUL L
Assessor's Map No. Parcel No. Lot No.
Trumbull Land Records: Volume(s)__ Page(s)

Zoning District:

Name of Applicant.___ /R A ¢y Vonssc i<

Street Address /53 Kitiirans AVE

City 7RVmBuil ST _C7  Zip. 06!/  Emai

Phone.Day 26§ -1212 Evening. 266 (2 (2

SIGNATURE OF APPLICANT ___—Fvstery L%r2iZ

(If agent, state capacity)

Owner of Record: 7 RAcy Voarick

Street Address: 7SS K/¢ligns i E

Cty TRomABVLL ST ¢ 7 7ip OCé/!  gmai

SIGNATURE OF OWNER OF RECORD _ « Ftetiy (Aorazct

Please complete the following sections which correspond to your answer
In question #1 above:
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A. VARIANCE OF THE TRUMBULL ZONING REGULATIONS

1. This application relates to:
Setback (front, side, rear)
X___Floor Area
Lot Area
Lot Coverage
Damage Reconstruction
Parking
Extension of enlargement of non-conforming use or building

« _Other (explain)

HEWHT 7 Terne S¢ Ft

2. List Article, Section, paragraph and subparagraph of the Zoning Regulations for which variances
are requested:
ARTICLE(S)__H= SECTION(S)_(* 3*’PARAGRAPH(S)__ 3+ %

SUBPARAGRAPH(S) /

3. Has any previous application been submitted for this property? If so, please give date of hearing
and action taken by the Board:

NOTE: The Board is not required to hear any application for the same variance or substantially the
same variance for a period of six months after the date of decision by the Board or by the Court on an

earlier application.

4. Explain the requested variance; PLEASE INDICATE DISTANCES FROM PROPERTY WHERE
APPLICABLE: e quest variance b cquare fostage and height
o mAcky mi 2 S{*«Sfﬂj( aa-pau"@-'( (oofline 18 44 ['\x;LL\

5. Section 8-6 of the Connecticut General Statutes requires that the applicant must show that a
literal enforcement of the Zoning Regulations would result in exceptional difficulty or unusual
hardship owing to conditions especially affecting such parcel, but not affecting generally the
district in which it is situated. Please state the difficulty or hardship which you claim in support

of this application: .
Oldec home with no vsadle sltorege space

LOAS{W\CV\‘[: 1S ‘l‘bc damp C\V\A g'%ora‘c V\O" (—\114\3;“3((
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Application #:
Date:_5- 9 -20.20

ZONING BOARD OF APPEALS

APPLICATION FOR HEARING:

The purpose of this application is for the following: /
A. Variance of the Trumbull Zoning Regulations

B. Appeal from Order of the Zoning Enforcement Officer

C. Approval of Location for a Gasoline Station, Limited

Repairer's License or General Repairer's License.

Location of Subject Premises:

House and Street__ 294 q Poscrvo Y A’T‘? -
Assessor's Map No. 5’ Parcel No. Lot No. Q

Trumbull Land Records: Volume(s) Page(s)

Zoning District;

Name of Applicant: Alan K: \(\JG*CM:—‘ %QM A—\(\/O'(‘CKJ
Street Address 2719 \QE’SC‘V\/O i A‘[‘(

City lreyako Ul sT. (7 ZipOlded _ Email esY ahvo C o)

Phone.Day_203-557-)10 2. Eve -GoY 7%

SIGNATURE OF APPLICANT / A % zLﬁﬁ ; GI,Z)“—QW&
(If agent, state capacity)

Owner of Record: 74{ 4N “Debwa A L@a}ck_g
Street Address: 2;/‘/01 KESCJ JOLr H\S\E

City: Yoo st €T Zip:

vy y ; - - 2.4
SIGNATURE OF OWNER OF RECORD w. [, Ul m ikl

Please complete the following sections which correspond to your answer
In question #1 above:




A. VARIANCE OF THE TRUMBULL ZONING REGULATIONS

1. This gpplication relates to:
y~ Setback (front, side, rear)

Floor Area

Lot Area

Lot Coverage

Damage Reconstruction

Parking
Extension of enlargement of non-conforming use or building

Other (explain)

—_—

List Article, Section, paragraph and subparagraph of the Zoning Reguilations for which variances

are requested:

ARTICLE(S) SECTION(S) PARAGRAPH(S)

SUBPARAGRAPH(S)
Has any previous application been submitted for this property? If so, please give date of hearing
and action taken by the Board:

NOTE: The Board is not required to hear any application for the same variance or substantially the
same variance for a period of six months after the date of decision by the Board or by the Court on an

earlier application.
4. Explain the requested variance; PLEASE INDICATE DISTANCES FROM PROPERTY WHERE
\ ) i
APPLICABLE: N S@u\ e e c\rec o {X \—* \\zn o< TThes
hance e Vol 1G9 so hovse e voad hae changedt -

5. Section 8-6 of the Connecticut Genera! Statutes requires that the applicant must show that a
literal enforcement of the Zoning Regulations would result in exceptional difficulty or unusual
hardship owing to conditions especially affecting such parcel, but not affecting generally the
district in which it is situated. Please state the difficulty or hardship which you claim in support

of this application: N‘EIN: 3&;{, Eﬂc,\ogiqq,gfm\~ pdCh~29‘ £S5 -
Yf)‘[')? a\bparm‘ cxiste T L siond  peain Same

O



REGULATION

RESIDENCE A ZONING CHART

REQUIRED

EXISTING

PROPOSED

MIN. LOT SIZE

0.5 ACRE (21,780 S.F.)

0.5025 ACRE (21,890 S.F.)

0.5025 ACRE (21,890 S.F.)

MIN. ROAD FRONTAGE

125 FEET

68.68 FEET

68.68 FEET

MAX. BUILDING HEIGHT

40’ 23.5% FEET 23.5+ FEET
MIN. FRONT YARD 50 FEET J5'4 35'+
MIN SIDE YARD 20 FEET 6.0 FEET 6.0 FEET
MIN REAR YARD 50 FEET 250+ GARAGE 250+ GARAGE
MIN. FLOOR AREA FIRST FLOOR
P TR, 200 >F | ARsT FLOOR FIRST FLOOR
2 SToRY = 900 S LIVING AREA = 696 S.F. | LIVING AREA = 920 S.F.
SECOND FLOOR
1.5 STORY = 500 SF. 2ND FLOOR 2ND FLOOR
2 STORY = 800 S.F. LIVING AREA = 374 LIVING AREA = 374

MAXIMUM FLOOR AREA

.29 PRINCIPAL BUILDING

.05 PRINCIPAL BUILDING

.06 PRINCIPAL BUILDING

P

GERALD INE

RESERVDIR

VICINITY MAP
SCALE: 1"= 800°

RATIO .1 ACCESSORY BUILDING .03 ACCESSORY BUILDING .03 ACCESSORY BUILDING
BUILDING COVERAGE 25% MAXIMUM 9% 9%
#2965
&
N/F I \>\\
JOHN TACCONE @
AND &
SHEILA PARSON TACCONE ,\6
2965 RESERVOIR AVENUE . S
(463’ DEED) 5OS§HM€L£,§NG Q‘,gﬁ'
662657 450,13 . ABORVITAE ROW OF spRuBS R \___DRIE ASPHALT DRIVE N
1 ry
X p - "
m’%;&é FRIVACY FENCE ;g‘_j \ gI , ;*/ EXISTING PORCH
5.3 TO BE ENCLOSED
A T AS LVING SPACE 3 CB.
Ay 50° BUILDING 20’ BUILDING SETBACK 1 STORY PATIO EXISTING 6?"6
N/F /;\, 3 SETBACK . N7/ —— . 2_STORY R
ROBYN L. AND HEATHER L N / S LOT AREA. GARAGE | WF ORMER /A
- : W _ ASPHALT - YA
SWAN .G 21,890 S.F.= 0.5025 AC. DRIVE - - = tX L
221 LAWRENCE ROAD S 75" BUEBING SaBitk A — 4 e do
\J

) 2y
ALK E 5. 00

MAP REFERENCE:

Map of Building Lots situated on New Road, Trumbull,

Conn., the property of E.J. Hawley, scale: 1"= 40’ dated
Sept. 1915 by Palmer & Goodell, Trumbull Town Clerk Map
No. 5.

NOTES:
1. This survey and map has been prepared in accordance with
Sections 20-300b—1 thru 20—-300b—20 of the Regulations
of Connecticut State Agencies — ‘Minimum Standards for

Surveys and Maps in The State of Connecticut” as adopted
by the Connecticut Association of Land Surveyors, Inc. The
Boundary Determination is Dependent Resurvey conforming
to Horizontal Accuracy Class A—2.

2. Municipal Zone Designation is Residence A.

3. Property is shown and designated as Lot 2 on
Trumbull Town Clerk Map No. 5 as referenced above.

To my knowledge and belief,
this map is substantially correct as noted hereon.

TRACY H. LEWIS L.L.S. CT. LUC. NO. 15160

This map is not valid unless it has a live
signature and embossed seal of Tracy H. Lewis.

L:\ CARLSON PROJECTS\2020-046C-WATKE\DWGS\ZLS FOR ZBA 2949 RESERVOIR AVE 5-5-20.dwg

SNET
19289

S66°26'57"W 423.29’ o & /
- S
(435" DEED) / ¢
W
& v W
NJF 3 SIDED Q$ W Y Q.
/ HED OWNE! 5 0 N
THE ESTATE OF ELIZABETH BRELSFORD BY WATCKE d <

ZONING LOCATION SURVEY
OF PROPERTY LOCATED AT
2949 RESERVOIR AVENUE
TRUMBULL, CONNECTICUT

PREPARED FOR

ALAN AND DEBORAH
WATCKE

SCALE: 1"= 20’ DATE: 5—-5-2020

s ™™ se—

20 0 20 40
SCALE IN FEET

LEWIS ASSOCIATES

LAND SURVEYING AND CIVIL ENGINEERING
260 MAIN STREET, MONROE, CONNECTICUT
PHONE: 203-261—-8648



MAGNETIC NORTH

=

APPROXIMA TE|

MAP REFERENCES:

#164

N/F
BEVERLY R. ABRIOLA
164 CHESTNUT HILL ROAD

PLASTIC PRIVACY FENCE

1. Parkway Village Plan 5, Plan of Building Lots in Trumbull,
Conn. for The Bridgeport City Trust Co., Trustees dated Dec.

20, 1939, scale: 1°= 40’ by Fuller & Co., Inc., Trumbull Town

Clerk Map No. 204,

2. Parkway Village Plan 1, Plan of Building Lots in Trumbull,
Conn. for The Bridgeport City Trust Co., Trustees dated April
16, 1939, scale: 1"= 40’ by Fuller & Co., Inc., Trumbull Town

Clerk Map No. 193.

NOTES:

1. This survey and map has been prepared in accordance with
Sections 20—300b—1 thru 20—-300b—20 of the Regulations of
Connecticut State Agencies — "Minimum Standards for Surveys
and Maps in the State of Connecticut” as adopted by the

Connecticut Association of Land Surveyors, Inc.

The Boundary

Determination is a Dependent Resurvey conforming to Horizontal

Accuracy Class A-2.

2. Municipal Zone Designation is Residence A.

To my knowledge and belief,

this map is substantially correct as noted hereon.

TRACY H. LEWIS L.L.S.

CT. LIC. NO. 15160

M.H.
= 170.00’ o
L= 39.73'
A= 132329"

N\

PIPE

ASPRALT ORNE
‘__
e % _—-‘h—
————aa,

&7

NO4°08 45

-~
o
N

138.58"

INIOD X078

53 >

FIREPLACE

PLASTIC PRIVACY FENCE

LOT 206
"PARKWAY VILLAGE”
N/F
ERIN R. GRILL
152 CHESTNUT HILL ROAD

This map is not valid unless it has a

signature and embossed seal of Tracy H. Lewis.

ASPHALT
DRIVE

live

3" HIGH

RETAINING WALL &
WEST FACE SUBSTANTIALLY
ON PROPERTY LINE

CHIMNEY

LOT 207

N/F

RIDOLF!

WOO0D STOGKADE

"PARKWAY VILLAGE™

ARTHUR J. AND BIRGITTE M.

149 KILLIAN AVENUE

PROPOSED

16" X 12’ SHED
11’ HIGH

192 SQUARE FEET

' TALL PIPE

LOT 207
"PARKWAY VILLAGE”
N/F
TIMOTHY F. AND JULIE B.
DOLAN
138 CHESTNUT HILL ROAD

L:\ CARLSON PROJECTS\2009-060C-VONICK\DWGS\VONICK 155 KILLIAN.dwg

ROSEMOND
TER,
=
v
D
o)
) PLY- |MOU =
O- a AVENUE |
m ¥
= —
3 %9
T MEL ROSE
KILLIAN AVEI\JUE‘
EDISON RD
HILL -
- ROAD [
™
v
M
=
O
=
=
[
EE 1,
]__’__/
VICINITY MAP
SCALE: 1"= 500’
LEGEND
PEOPERIL" CINE; —o O——  WOOD STOCKADE FENCE
CURB LINE
—V——V—V—  PLASTIC PRIVACY FENCE
EDGE OF PAVEMENT 2 HiGH 4
1 RETAINING WALL
O cs CATCH BASIN TOW
W e R e T
O wn VANHOLE o oo HEDGE LINE

ZONING LOCATION SURVEY
PROPOSED SHED

LOT 215
"PARKWAY VILLAGE™

PROPERTY LOCATED AT

155 KILLIAN AVENUE
TRUMBULL, CONNECTICUT

PREFPARED FOR

TRACY AND ALLISON
VONICK

SCALE: 1"= 20’ DATE: 9—11-2009
UPDATED 5-1-2020

s ™ s—

20 0 20 40
SCALE IN FEET

LEWIS ASSOCIATES

LAND SURVEYING AND CIVIL ENGINEERING
260 MAIN STREET, MONROE, CONNECTICUT

PHONE: 203—-261-8648
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